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THE H I G H E R EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS OF CANADA—Concluded. 

NAME. 

Classical Colleges—Quebec%—Con. 

Ste. Anne (Kamouraska) 
St. Hyaeinthe 
St. Laurent (Jacques-Cartier).. .'.... 
,Ste. Marie de Monhoir (Rouville) 
Ste. Marie (Montreal) 
Ste. Therese (Terrebonne) 
Three Rivers 
llCollege of Montreal 
USeminary of Quebec 

Ladies' Colleges. 

Wesleyan Ladies'Col., Hamilton, Ont. 
Hellmuth do London " 
Brantford do Brantford " 
Ontario do Whitby " 
Demill do Oshawa " 
Alma do St. Thomas " 

Agricultural Colleges, &c. 

Ontario Agricultural Col.,Guelph, Ont 
Provincial School of Agric, Truro, N.S 
School of Practical Science, Tor., Ont. 
School of Agriculture,L'Assomption,Q 

do Ste. Anne de laPocatiere, Q 

o 

® S 
c3 -w 

1827 
1816 
1847 
1853 
1848 
1827 
1860 
1767 
1663 

1860 
1869 
1874 
1874 
1876 
1878 

1874 
1885 
1877 

Endow
ment. 

1859 

*8,800 

Value 
of 

Property 
Owned. 

s 
175,000 
200,000 
129,000 
62,000 

303,000 
130,000 
97,500 

80,000 
80?000 
60,000 
80,000 
55,000 

110,000 

340,900 

Income. 

10,837 
21,500 
24,800 
7,794 

35,000 
15,961 
10,300 

Number 
of 

Stu
dents. 

(About.) 

17,000 
30,000 
20,000 
23,500 
14,000 
24,000 

tl8,564 
+1,967 

228 
335 
466 
190 
501 
257 
235 

4,500 
4,000 

144 
100 

70 to 140 
175 
138 
225 

T 3 5 • 
25 
71 
24 
21 

* Government grant. 
+ Government expenditure. 
X The classical colleges in Quebec are a combination of school and college, attend

ed by both boys and young men. They confer certain degrees, and are mostly 
affiliated with Laval University. I t not being possible to separate them, the pupils 
in these colleges are counted twice over, viz., in this table and in the one in the pre
ceding paragraph. 

II No returns. 

1437. The judicial 
paragraph 30. 

system of Canada has been desciibed in 

1438. The Act authorizing the collection and compilation of 
Criminal Statistics, came into operation in 1876. The returns are 
yearly becoming more valuable, greater care being exercised in 
the collection. The whole system has been reviewed during the 
year 1893, with the result of adding to the returns the criminals 
dealt with by the North-west Mounted Police. 
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