	NAME.		Date of Founda- tion.	Endow- ment.	Value of Property Owned.	Income.	Number of Stu- dents. (About.)
Classical Colleges—Quebec‡—Con.				\$	\$	\$	
Ste. Anne (Kamouraska). St. Hyacinthe St. Laurent (Jacques-Cartier). Ste. Marie de Monnoir (Rouville) Ste. Marie (Montreal). Ste. Thérèse (Terrebonne). Three Rivers. [College of Montreal] Seminary of Quebec			$1827 \\1816 \\1847 \\1853 \\1848 \\1827 \\1860 \\1767 \\1663$	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	$175,000 \\ 200,000 \\ 129,000 \\ 62,000 \\ 303,000 \\ 130,000 \\ 97,500 \\ \dots \dots$	$\begin{array}{r} 21,500\\ 24,800\\ 7,794\\ 35,000\\ 15,961\end{array}$	$\begin{array}{c} 335 \\ 466 \\ 190 \\ 501 \\ 257 \end{array}$
Ladies' Colleges.							-
Wesleyan Lao Hellmuth Brantford Ontario Demill Alma	do do do do	Hamilton, Ont. London " Brantford " Whitby " Oshawa " St. Thomas "	1860 1869 1874 1874 1876 1878		$\begin{array}{r} 80,000\\ 80,000\\ 60,000\\ 80,000\\ 55,000\\ 110,000\end{array}$	$\begin{array}{r} 30,000\\ 20,000\\ 23,500\\ 14,000\end{array}$	$70 to 140 \\ 175 \\ 138$
Agricultural Colleges, &c.							
Ontario Agricultural Col., Guelph, Ont Provincial School of Agric., Truro, N.S School of Practical Science, Tor., Ont. School of Agriculture, L'Assomption, Q do Ste. Anne de la Pocatière, Q			1874 1885 1877 1859	*8,800	340,900	$^{+18,564}_{+1,967}$ $^{$	$     \begin{array}{r} 135 \\             25 \\             71 \\             24 \\             21         \end{array} $

## THE HIGHER EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS OF CANADA—Concluded.

\* Government grant.

+ Government expenditure.

‡ The classical colleges in Quebec are a combination of school and college, attended by both boys and young men. They confer certain degrees, and are mostly affiliated with Laval University. It not being possible to separate them, the pupils in these colleges are counted twice over, viz., in this table and in the one in the preceding paragraph. || No returns.

1437. The judicial system of Canada has been described in paragraph 30.

1438. The Act authorizing the collection and compilation of Criminal Statistics, came into operation in 1876. The returns are yearly becoming more valuable, greater care being exercised in the collection. The whole system has been reviewed during the year 1893, with the result of adding to the returns the criminals dealt with by the North-west Mounted Police.

55 ł